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1 SHLEIKHER Nikita RUS 403B 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.08.07.08.0 48.00 2 48.00 2 4.5010m

103B 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.08.08.08.0 37.60 17 85.60 4 10.1010m

301B 1.9 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.58.07.07.0 40.85 =10 126.45 6 15.8010m

5331D 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.57.57.07.5 45.15 =4 171.60 5 12.8510m

407C 3.2 4.0 4.0 6.5 6.06.55.57.0 57.60 8 229.20 6 21.6510m

207C 3.3 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.07.06.57.0 66.00 3 295.20 3 37.2510m

307C 3.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.07.06.57.0 73.10 1 368.30 2 36.1510m

626C 3.3 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.08.57.58.0 77.55 1 445.85 2 31.2010m

5337D 3.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.57.57.08.0 74.80 1 520.65 1  10m

2 LEE Matthew GBR 403B 2.1 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.57.58.58.0 52.50 1 52.50 1  7.5m

201B 1.8 8.5 7.5 8.0 8.08.08.08.5 43.20 11 95.70 1  7.5m

301B 1.9 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.07.59.07.5 46.55 5 142.25 1  7.5m

612B 1.8 7.5 7.5 9.0 7.57.58.08.0 41.40 9 183.65 2 0.807.5m

5253B 3.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.07.57.07.0 67.20 2 250.85 1  10m

407C 3.2 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.08.58.58.0 81.60 1 332.45 1  10m

107B 3.0 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.58.57.58.0 72.00 2 404.45 1  10m

207C 3.3 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.58.08.07.0 72.60 2 477.05 1  10m

307C 3.4 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.04.53.53.5 37.40 14 514.45 2 6.2010m

3 EFREMOV Boris RUS 103B 1.6 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.08.08.58.0 39.20 =4 39.20 =4 13.3010m

403B 2.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.58.57.58.0 47.00 5 86.20 3 9.5010m

5331D 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.57.57.58.0 47.25 4 133.45 3 8.8010m

301B 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.57.06.57.5 41.80 8 175.25 3 9.2010m

407C 3.2 4.5 7.0 6.5 6.57.56.57.0 64.00 3 239.25 4 11.6010m

109C 3.7 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.05.55.06.0 59.20 5 298.45 2 34.0010m

5253B 3.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.56.56.56.0 60.80 3 359.25 3 45.2010m

207C 3.3 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.56.56.06.5 62.70 8 421.95 3 55.1010m

6245D 3.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.06.05.56.5 61.20 5 483.15 3 37.5010m

4 JANDARD Alexis FRA 103B 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.56.57.07.5 35.20 10 35.20 10 17.3010m

403B 2.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.08.09.58.5 48.00 =2 83.20 =5 12.5010m

301B 1.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.56.57.07.0 42.75 =8 125.95 7 16.3010m

5331D 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.57.57.07.0 45.15 =4 171.10 6 13.3510m

107B 3.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.07.57.57.0 69.00 1 240.10 3 10.7510m

407C 3.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.55.54.05.0 43.20 13 283.30 5 49.1510m

207C 3.3 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.03.54.04.0 39.60 12 322.90 6 81.5510m

5253B 3.2 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.07.57.07.5 72.00 3 394.90 5 82.1510m

6243D 3.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.07.06.57.0 67.20 2 462.10 4 58.5510m

5 BARBU Vladimir ITA 103B 1.6 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.58.08.08.5 40.00 3 40.00 3 12.5010m

403B 2.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.58.08.58.5 49.00 1 89.00 2 6.7010m

612B 1.9 9.0 8.5 9.0 8.58.58.58.5 48.45 =1 137.45 2 4.8010m

5231D 2.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.08.07.57.5 47.00 3 184.45 1  10m

305C 2.9 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.07.58.07.0 62.35 4 246.80 2 4.057.5m

407C 3.2 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.03.03.53.0 30.40 17 277.20 7 55.2510m

626C 3.3 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.55.55.55.5 52.80 7 330.00 4 74.4510m

5237D 3.3 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.07.07.06.5 70.95 4 400.95 4 76.1010m

207C 3.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.53.55.04.0 41.25 13 442.20 5 78.4510m

6 DIXON Matthew GBR 103C 1.5 8.0 8.5 7.0 7.58.07.58.0 35.25 9 35.25 9 17.257.5m

403B 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.07.57.57.5 47.25 4 82.50 =7 13.207.5m

301B 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.08.07.57.5 42.75 =8 125.25 8 17.007.5m

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.08.07.07.5 47.25 =1 172.50 4 11.957.5m

107B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.57.07.06.5 61.50 5 234.00 5 16.8510m

6142D 3.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.07.07.07.0 60.45 4 294.45 4 38.0010m

407C 3.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.53.53.02.0 28.80 =19 323.25 5 81.2010m

205C 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.06.06.05.5 54.00 13 377.25 7 99.805m

5154B 3.3 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.07.05.56.5 64.35 3 441.60 6 79.0510m

7 LE NGUYEN Cao-Tre GER 103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.07.06.56.5 31.20 16 31.20 16 21.307.5m

403B 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.06.56.57.0 42.00 14 73.20 16 22.507.5m

612B 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.07.06.56.5 37.80 =16 111.00 15 31.257.5m

5132D 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.56.56.06.5 37.80 15 148.80 14 35.657.5m

305C 2.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.06.56.56.5 56.55 10 205.35 13 45.507.5m

107B 3.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.06.06.06.0 52.70 9 258.05 =10 74.407.5m

407C 3.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.57.06.55.0 57.60 6 315.65 9 88.8010m

207C 3.3 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.56.57.07.0 67.65 5 383.30 6 93.7510m

5253B 3.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 4.06.06.05.5 56.00 9 439.30 7 81.3510m
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8 BAROUSKI Artsiom BLR 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.57.58.07.5 36.80 7 36.80 7 15.7010m

403B 2.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.57.07.57.5 45.00 =6 81.80 9 13.9010m

612B 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.08.06.07.5 40.85 =10 122.65 9 19.6010m

5231D 2.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.57.06.57.0 41.00 10 163.65 9 20.8010m

5253B 3.2 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.55.06.56.5 56.00 11 219.65 8 31.2010m

207C 3.3 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.55.05.04.5 44.55 12 264.20 8 68.2510m

305C 2.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.06.57.56.0 58.00 5 322.20 7 82.257.5m

107B 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.0 2.54.03.04.0 30.00 20 352.20 11 124.8510m

407C 3.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.56.06.06.5 60.80 6 413.00 8 107.6510m

9 NAUMENKO Yevgen UKR 103B 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.56.56.06.5 30.40 =17 30.40 =17 22.1010m

403B 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.54.04.54.0 23.00 20 53.40 20 42.3010m

612B 1.9 9.0 7.5 8.5 8.59.08.58.0 48.45 =1 101.85 18 40.4010m

5231D 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.06.06.56.5 37.00 16 138.85 18 45.6010m

107B 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.53.54.04.5 33.00 18 171.85 19 79.0010m

407C 3.2 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.57.57.07.0 70.40 2 242.25 13 90.2010m

205C 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.56.57.07.0 60.00 4 302.25 10 102.205m

305C 3.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.55.54.55.5 52.70 14 354.95 9 122.105m

5233D 2.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.07.57.58.0 56.25 8 411.20 9 109.455m

10 DANILOV Artyom AZE 612B 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.57.06.06.0 32.30 15 32.30 15 20.2010m

403B 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.07.57.07.0 41.00 15 73.30 15 22.4010m

201B 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.07.07.07.5 39.60 13 112.90 13 29.3510m

301B 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.57.56.57.5 39.90 =12 152.80 13 31.6510m

407C 3.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.56.06.05.5 54.40 12 207.20 11 43.6510m

107B 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.53.03.02.5 24.00 19 231.20 16 101.2510m

207C 3.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.05.05.05.5 49.50 9 280.70 15 123.7510m

626C 3.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.06.56.56.5 64.35 7 345.05 13 132.0010m

5253B 3.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.56.55.56.5 62.40 4 407.45 10 113.2010m

11 ISAEV Dimitar BUL 103B 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.58.08.08.0 38.40 6 38.40 6 14.107.5m

201B 1.8 8.5 7.5 8.5 9.07.58.08.0 44.10 8 82.50 =7 13.207.5m

301B 1.9 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.07.58.08.5 44.65 7 127.15 5 15.107.5m

5132D 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.06.57.06.0 38.85 14 166.00 8 18.457.5m

405C 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.04.55.55.0 40.50 16 206.50 12 44.357.5m

107C 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.04.03.54.0 32.40 15 238.90 14 93.5510m

205C 2.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.54.55.05.0 39.20 =13 278.10 16 126.357.5m

305C 2.8 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.06.56.56.5 54.60 12 332.70 16 144.3510m

5152B 2.9 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.06.57.57.0 59.45 7 392.15 11 128.5010m

12 GUR Kivanc TUR 103B 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.06.07.06.5 30.40 =17 30.40 =17 22.1010m

403B 2.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.06.57.07.0 43.00 =12 73.40 14 22.3010m

301B 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.57.56.07.0 38.95 14 112.35 14 29.9010m

5132D 2.1 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.57.57.07.5 47.25 =1 159.60 11 24.8510m

405C 2.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.07.07.58.0 60.75 6 220.35 7 30.507.5m

205C 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.57.07.07.5 58.80 6 279.15 6 53.307.5m

305C 2.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.54.55.04.0 39.20 =13 318.35 8 86.1010m

5235D 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.57.56.07.0 50.40 15 368.75 8 108.3010m

624C 2.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.05.54.56.0 *22.50 18 391.25 12 129.4010m

13 RONTU Alin ROU 103B 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.06.05.56.0 28.80 20 28.80 20 23.7010m

403B 2.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.56.57.07.5 45.00 =6 73.80 13 21.9010m

612B 1.9 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.58.58.58.0 48.45 =1 122.25 10 20.0010m

301B 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.06.06.06.0 34.20 19 156.45 12 28.007.5m

405C 3.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.06.56.56.0 60.45 7 216.90 10 33.955m

205C 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.53.03.02.5 27.00 18 243.90 12 88.555m

107B 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 6.04.54.53.5 40.50 11 284.40 14 120.0510m

5253B 3.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.56.56.56.0 60.80 9 345.20 12 131.8510m

6243D 3.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.04.54.54.0 43.20 12 388.40 13 132.2510m

14 CHRISTENSEN Martin DEN 103B 1.6 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.57.07.07.0 33.60 =11 33.60 =11 18.9010m

403B 2.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.57.07.07.5 43.00 =12 76.60 12 19.1010m

5231D 2.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.57.07.07.0 40.00 12 116.60 11 25.6510m

612B 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.55.05.55.5 27.90 20 144.50 17 39.957.5m

107B 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.05.06.07.0 57.00 9 201.50 15 49.3510m

305C 2.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.56.06.07.0 56.55 7 258.05 =10 74.407.5m

407C 3.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.53.03.03.0 28.80 =19 286.85 12 117.6010m

5253B 3.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.57.06.57.0 65.60 6 352.45 10 124.6010m

207C 3.3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.54.04.03.5 34.65 15 387.10 14 133.5510m
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15 KRYVOPYSHYN Nikita UKR 103B 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.06.05.57.0 30.40 =17 30.40 =17 22.1010m

403B 2.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.08.07.58.0 48.00 =2 78.40 11 17.3010m

612B 1.9 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.57.06.56.5 38.00 15 116.40 12 25.8510m

5231D 2.0 8.0 7.5 6.5 8.07.57.57.0 45.00 6 161.40 10 23.0510m

405C 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.54.54.54.5 41.85 15 203.25 14 47.605m

205C 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.54.04.53.5 32.20 16 235.45 15 97.007.5m

305C 2.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.56.06.05.0 50.75 8 286.20 13 118.257.5m

5152B 2.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.55.55.06.0 47.85 16 334.05 15 143.0010m

105B 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.06.06.05.5 44.20 11 378.25 =15 142.405m

15 SOCORRO RAMOS
Juan Pablo

ESP 103B 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.57.06.57.0 32.80 =13 32.80 =13 19.7010m

403B 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.06.56.57.0 38.00 16 70.80 17 24.9010m

612B 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.57.05.05.5 29.45 19 100.25 19 42.0010m

301C 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.56.56.56.5 35.10 17 135.35 19 49.1010m

405C 2.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.05.05.55.0 38.75 17 174.10 18 76.7510m

107B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.56.06.06.0 54.00 8 228.10 18 104.3510m

5253B 3.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.54.55.04.5 43.20 10 271.30 17 133.1510m

205B 2.9 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.57.06.56.5 56.55 11 327.85 17 149.2010m

305C 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.06.06.06.0 50.40 10 378.25 =15 142.4010m

17 D'ALESSANDRO
Samuel

ITA 103B 1.6 8.0 8.5 8.0 9.07.58.08.5 39.20 =4 39.20 =4 13.3010m

403B 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.58.07.58.0 44.00 =9 83.20 =5 12.5010m

612B 1.9 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.08.07.58.0 45.60 6 128.80 4 13.4510m

303C 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.56.57.06.0 40.95 11 169.75 7 14.705m

614B 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.07.57.07.0 48.00 13 217.75 9 33.1010m

107B 3.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.54.54.53.5 40.50 14 258.25 9 74.2010m

405C 3.1 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.53.53.53.0 32.55 18 290.80 11 113.655m

5233D 2.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.56.56.07.0 47.50 18 338.30 14 138.755m

205C 2.8 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.53.02.52.0 21.00 19 359.30 17 161.357.5m

18 SAWICKI Krystian POL 103B 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.56.57.07.0 33.60 =11 33.60 =11 18.9010m

301B 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.06.56.56.0 35.15 19 68.75 19 26.9510m

5132D 2.1 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.06.06.06.5 37.80 =16 106.55 17 35.7010m

403B 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.06.57.06.5 42.00 7 148.55 15 35.9010m

5152B 2.9 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.53.54.03.5 30.45 19 179.00 17 71.8510m

614B 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.07.07.07.5 51.60 10 230.60 17 101.8510m

205C 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.04.53.54.5 37.50 17 268.10 18 136.355m

107C 2.7 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.07.57.57.5 59.40 10 327.50 18 149.5510m

407C 3.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.52.52.02.5 16.00 20 343.50 18 177.1510m

19 FAATZ Pascal NED 103B 1.6 7.5 8.5 8.5 7.57.07.57.5 36.00 8 36.00 8 16.5010m

403B 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.07.57.07.5 44.00 =9 80.00 10 15.7010m

301B 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.54.55.54.5 28.50 20 108.50 16 33.7510m

612B 1.9 7.0 7.5 8.5 7.07.07.07.0 39.90 =12 148.40 16 36.0510m

5251B 2.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.53.03.04.0 23.40 20 171.80 20 79.0510m

405C 3.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.05.05.04.5 46.50 11 218.30 19 114.155m

107C 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.04.55.55.0 39.15 =15 257.45 19 147.0010m

205C 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.56.05.56.0 47.60 17 305.05 19 172.007.5m

305C 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.53.53.03.5 29.40 16 334.45 19 186.2010m

20 ANDREI Mihai ROU 103B 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.07.56.57.0 32.80 =13 32.80 =13 19.7010m

403B 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.06.06.06.0 36.00 18 68.80 18 26.9010m

301B 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.55.54.55.5 31.35 18 100.15 20 42.107.5m

5231D 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.55.55.56.0 35.00 18 135.15 20 49.3010m

105B 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.05.56.56.0 46.80 14 181.95 16 68.905m

405B 2.8 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.03.02.52.5 23.80 20 205.75 20 126.7010m

5152B 2.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.04.54.54.0 39.15 =15 244.90 20 159.5510m

614B 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.55.04.54.5 31.20 19 276.10 20 200.9510m

205C 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.03.02.03.5 28.50 17 304.60 20 216.055m

Note:

For more detail on the judges see "Panel of Judges" for this session.

Legend:

* Penalty of 2.0 point deduction due to restart = Indicates the same rank by points DD Degree of difficulty

Jn Judge number n No. Number
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